

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/04/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0N2904
LOCATION 06-KER-202-1.4/11.9

IN KERN COUNTY IN AND NEAR
TEHACHAPI FROM 0.2 MILE WEST OF
BEAR VALLEY ROAD TO JUNCTION STATE
ROUTE 202/58

PAGE 1
04/09/12
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
26 CONTRACT ITEMS

PLACE HMA ON PAVEMENT

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HMI 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 55

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 1,847,732.50 AMOUNT OVER 46,255.50 PERCENT OVER EST 2.50

BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,893,988.00	1	GRIFFITH COMPANY 1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVE BAKERSFIELD CA 93308 661 392-6640 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00000088 FAX 661 393-9525
2	2,135,549.30	2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 831 724-1011 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00000089 FAX 831 768-4021
3	2,187,325.40	3	WINDSOR FUEL COMPANY P O BOX 1029 PITTSBURG CA 94565 925 427-5266 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00776848 FAX 925 427-1216

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

06-0N2904
06-KER-202
04/04/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/09/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	RUMBLE STRIP
	CAL STRIPE SAN BERNARDINO CA	STRIPING, MARKERS
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	WATER POULLUTION CONTROL PLAN
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	COLD PLANE
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL WILTON CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS NIPOMO CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, CHANNELIZER
	WINDSOR FUEL COMPANY PITTSBURG CA	INTERGRATED PAVER

06-0N2904
06-KER-202
04/04/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/09/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	ITEMS 12 AND 18
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 4, 7, 8, 13, 18, AND 20 THRU 25
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SAFETY STRIPING GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 4, 7, 8, 13, 21 THRU 23 AND 25

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	98,296.00	98,296.00
5	120166	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) (LEFT IN PLACE)	EA	30	39.00	1,170.00
6	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,360	1.05	6,678.00
8	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	5,000	2.30	11,500.00
9	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	18	535.00	9,630.00
10	152423	ADJUST MONUMENT TO GRADE	EA	11	557.00	6,127.00
11	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	16	702.00	11,232.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	17,800	3.00	53,400.00
13	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	270	78.00	21,060.00
15	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	650	118.00	76,700.00
16	390141	HOT MIX ASPHALT (BONDED WEARING COURSE-GAP GRADED)	TON	9,700	135.00	1,309,500.00
17	390151	ASPHALTIC EMULSION MEMBRANE (BONDED WEARING COURSE)	TON	100	1,050.00	105,000.00
18	022764	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP (AC, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	200	47.00	9,400.00
19	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2	691.00	1,382.00
20	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	216,000	.45	97,200.00
21	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,360	.55	3,498.00
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	5,000	3.25	16,250.00
23	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	20,000	.29	5,800.00
24	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	7,100	.29	2,059.00
25	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	2,330	8.20	19,106.00
26	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
					TOTAL	1,893,988.00

06-0N2904
06-KER-202
04/04/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 5
04/09/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	9,700.00	9700.00	10,000.00	10000.00
2	100.00	100.00	1,500.00	1500.00
3	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
4	172,450.00	172450.00	150,000.00	150000.00
5	40.00	1200.00	100.00	3000.00
6	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
7	.45	2862.00	.40	2544.00
8	2.60	13000.00	2.50	12500.00
9	550.00	9900.00	250.00	4500.00
10	550.00	6050.00	250.00	2750.00
11	650.00	10400.00	250.00	4000.00
12	2.80	49840.00	3.00	53400.00
13	3,000.00	3000.00	905.00	905.00
14	138.00	37260.00	70.00	18900.00
15	100.00	65000.00	125.00	81250.00
16	155.00	1503500.00	120.00	1164000.00
17	730.00	73000.00	5,000.00	500000.00
18	63.00	12600.00	42.44	8488.00
19	500.00	1000.00	550.00	1100.00
20	.47	101520.00	.45	97200.00
21	.90	5724.00	.84	5342.40
22	3.10	15500.00	2.80	14000.00
23	.42	8400.00	.40	8000.00
24	.42	2982.00	.40	2840.00
25	8.61	20061.30	8.20	19106.00
26	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
TOT		2,135,549.30		2,187,325.40